US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: TopTech International Inc

FRN: 0034490177

Contact Name: Ms Chen Haixin

Address: 17870 Castleton St., Ste 215 City of Industry Nevada, CA 91748

Telephone No: (908) 930-1042 Email: amber@toptechintl.com

Applicant:

Company name: Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.

FRN: 0031746696

Product Description: 15W Classic Magnetic Wireless Charger

Grantee code: 2A3ZO

FCC ID: 2A3ZO-EWL20231 Contact Name: Haixin Chen

Address: 16/F, Block C, 2nd Phase of Central Avenue, Haihong Industrial Area,

Xixiang, Baoan, Shenzhen, China Telephone No: +86-18607685996

Email: chinaetech65@etechgroups.com

[Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [TopTech International Inc] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [Hong Kong Etech Groups Ltd.] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [TopTech International Inc] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 12.26.2023

Date: 12.20.2020	
Applicant's Name: Haixin Chen	US Agent's Name: Ms Chen Haixin
Title:	Title: Supervisor
Signature	Signature
Haixin Chen	Ms-hon router